

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier: CENTRAMED PHILS. CO P.O. Number: 2023051606 Address :LOT 24 AND 26, BLOCK 2 ROOM 204, BAGSI BUILDING, DACUDAO, AGDAO DISTRICT DAVAO CITY O2023051606F97BA036D PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20040229731567887852 Date: May 11, 2023 Tel./Fax No.: 0822243802 P.R. No.: 2023021467 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: PEEDO - Administrative Services Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditons contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days Place of Delivery : ONSITE I.N. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount 1 1.00 UNIT PLASMA FREEZER 260,000.00 260,000.00 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: Nominal volume: 362L Power: AC220-240 V. 60 Hz No. of inner doors: 4 Inner Dimension (WxDxH): 508x455x1137 mm Outer Dimension (WxDxH): 673x676x1630 mm Weight (kg): 180KG. Temperature sensor with protective cover to prevent compact with fridge or Magnetic door seal to ensure optimum sealing of door to fridge. BIOBASE MODEL: BDF-40V362 W/ UPS 1.00 UNIT PLATELET AGITATOR 120,000.00 120,000.00 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: Storage Volume: 15 WBD bags/7 Apheresis Bags Exterior Dimensions (WxHxD): 392x333x216 mm Electrical: 100-240V 50-60 Hz standalone Net Weight: 15 kg Incubator Compatibility: PC100-Pro Noise Emission: 42.3 dB Energy Efficiency: 0.27 kWh/day Agitrak ™ system syncs the agitator speed within the i.C3® Information Center of the Pro Line Incubator to provide continuous monitoring data of the agitation performance

FUR	HE	USE OF	DDNH IGACOS ZONE

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

(Signature over printed name)

(Date)

Very truly yours, By the Authority of the Governor

ENGR. JOSIE JAN R. RABANOZ, MPA, ENP Provincial Administrator EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.



Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: CENTRAMED PHILS. CO P.O. Number: 2023051606 Address: LOT 24 AND 26, BLOCK 2 ROOM 204, BAGSI BUILDING, DACUDAO, AGDAO DISTRICT DAVAO CITY O2023051606F97BA036D PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20040229731567887852 Date: May 11, 2023 Tel./Fax No.: 0822243802 P.R. No.: 2023021467 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: PEEDO - Administrative Services Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: ONSITE I.N. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount Motion alarm with adjustable delay and volume Variable agitation speed: 40-80 cycles/minute Adjustable and smooth gliding pull-out, ventilated drawers Gentle agitation motor Bacteria-resistant powder coated shelf and drawers Can be used free-standing or within a Pro Line Incubator DIGISYSTEM MODEL: PS 48 W/ UPS 1.00 UNIT PLASMA THAWER 275,000.00 275,000.00 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: Blood Bags (50-200ml): Maximum 6 pcs Water Storage: 20 kg ±5% Thaw Type: Swing Temp. Range: 37~38°C Temp. Accuracy: ±0.2°C Thawing Time: 10~15 min Power Supply: AC220V 50/60Hz Consumption: 1kw External Size (WxHxD): 600x540x970 mm Package Size (WxDxH): 750x700x680 mm Gross Weight: 40 kg Stainless steel chamber and fences, decomposable water tank With automatic drying function, reducing immersion time With over temperature alarm and automatic FOR THE USE OF DDNH IGACOS ZONE In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours.

ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, MPA, ENP Provincial Administrator (Date

JOHN

(Signature over printed name)

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

By the Authority of the Governor:

WILL!

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Monday, May 22, 2023

EDWIN I. JUBAHIB

Governor



Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: CENTRAMED PHILS. CO

Address: LOT 24 AND 26, BLOCK 2 ROOM 204, BAGSI BUILDING, DACUDAO, AGDAO DISTRICT DAVAO CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20040229731567887852

Tel./Fax No.: 0822243802 Registration Certificate: SEC

Req. Office: PEEDO - Administrative Services

P.O. Number: 2023051606



O2023051606F97BA036D

Amount

Date: May 11, 2023 P.R. No.: 2023021467

Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery:

LN.

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

Place of Delivery: ONSITE

Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days

Unit Cost

Quantity/Unit

power-off function

Water circulation system

With temperature control and sensing system

Item

With scanning bar code function BIOBASE MODEL: BTM-6 W/ UPS

The award is based on Abstract No. 0420231280 created on April 24, 2023 and resolved on May 11, 2023 under Quotation No. B20231386 opened on April 20, 2023

FOR THE USE OF DDNH IGACOS ZONE

(Date)

Grand Total Amount in Words: SIX HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND XX /

GRAND TOTAL:

₱ 655,000.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

Very truly yours,

By the Authority of the Governor: (Signature over printed name)

ENGR. JOSIEJEAN R. BABANOZ, MPA, ENP

Provincial Administrator

EDWIN I. JUBAHIB

Governor

NOTE:

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.